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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFiCATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMAISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: !

1, oxwe, IDAC. KIEEER ____..__..__legal owner.. of the property situate in
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified,

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.... MR S5 oo
LDBRYG ........7me, for the following reasons:

1. There was an error in the original zoning.
2. The character of the nuighborhood has changed to such an extent
to warrant reclassification
Sa8 attached description
(See nm:he« de.c ription)

Avd VﬂﬂM‘vc: 14 #¢w~ mmm—l Mﬂ#“l"

of S0 8 amd pwi"-«j ita et e

Exception, under the said Zoning Law and umnmu Baltimore

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
n\nmhﬂmdmumnmmpmmmmmmmmm
I

J;.z’.a_..xé..émréu, ,,,,,,,,,,

Address_ 3214 Ker
Bal

ZZ  Paltimore, Maryiand 21202

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County, this.._..° Bth ... _day
of_february ____________ 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-
out Baitiore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
r of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsom, Baltimere
1o 197 2, a0 19:90 0ctock
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o -day of.... Harch

ATTORNEY AT LW
400 TaTMAN BLDO.

Tarans

Board of Appeals for Baltimore County
County Dffice Building
Touson, Maryland 21204

No, 72-2|

Gantlemen:

he has entered his appoaranca.

ance from the recerd in this matter.

Thank you For your cooperation.

&
HARRY
HSS/Th

DEMPPEY AND BuRGAN
ATTORNEYS AT LA
700 MARYLAND THUST BUILBING
BALTIMONE MANTLAND 31202

aanstons 70082

December 8, 1972

Honorable S. Eric DiNcnna
Zoning Comnissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem 35 - No. 72-209-RA
Petitioner: Ida €. Kiefer, Dist. 2.
4-1/2 scres Marriotts Lane

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Enclesed herewith is the Notice of Appeal taken by
the Pelitioner. Ida C. Kiefer, in the above matter, together
with a check in the amount of $70.%3 for the Elling costs of
the appeal.

Sincerely yours,

Ay Gl
Philip 0. Tilgman
Pl:rb
Enclosures

cc: Harry Swartzwelder, Esquire
210 E. Redwood Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Pailip C. Tilghman, Esquire
700 Maryland Truat Suilding
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Doar Mr. Tilghman:

matter in accordance with the attached.

SEDivts
Attachments
ect Alr. May Goodman

2621 Waat Strathmore Avenus
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

HARRY 8. SWARTZWELDER. JR.

October 3, 1973

‘Byron Rn-d -'\d Marriotts Lane

I have been advised that Myron J. Ashman, Csquire, is
nou representing the Protestants in the abova case and that

I would therefore appreciate your striking my appear-—

210 & NEOWOOO STREET.
BALTIMORE. MARVLAND 11202

RE: Matter nr ;rapnny of Ida C. Kiefer

Very truly yours,

....,;/..JK-_

SUARTZWELDER, IR.

December 4, 1972

RE: Petition for Roclassification
and Variance

SW/8 of Syron Road, 200' 5

of Parkfiold Road - %nd District
Ida C. Klefer - Petitioner

NO. 72-209-RA (Item Ho. 35)

1 havs this date passed my Order in the above capticned

Very truly yours,

5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissionir

Harry Swartzwelder, Esquire
210 E. Redwood Street
Baltimoro, Maryland 21202

28 Counruom werr
Bo Am. Ma 21014
o30.0343

BALTHURE, MaTeLANY 31808

o) assiten acunembat 80, 1973

County Board of ws ']
gﬁn:’, g:ln xllmuo
Tousan, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. John A, Slowik
Chairman

RE: Casa No. 72-209-RA
Ida C. Kiefer

Gentlemen :

Thank you your comsideration in postponing
abo~e -nchr .h'ol Ntobcr 18, 1973, to l)ucobor N,
3

my recent telephons conversation with
B enter my upnnnn on .h-lr of

LeHoy A. Schwartz and Judith H. Sshwartz, his wife, Gary
D, l:-phn and Dorothy R. Glphn, his wife, pmu:eum.

Harry S. Swartzwelder, Esquire, has indicated to
ma that ho ia withdrawl ing bis eppearance as caunsel for
the protestanta.

Respectfully yours,

G (it —

Myron J,''Ashman

- Wit
2 HARRY 8. BWARTZWELDER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT Law
450 TOTMAK BLDG.
210 & nrowsen sTeer
BALTINGRE. MAKYLANG 21308
rane

March 16, 1972 s

The Honorable Ecir DiNanna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Touson, Maryland 21204

RE: Kiefer Property
Case No. 72-209 AA

Dear Eric:

Encloged berouith is = copy of the protestants uho
mppoared at the above captioned Hearing.

Very truly yours, f

WER /LS H‘cu?‘s Sun:t}ﬁalﬁlr, Ir.

enclosL.e -

= Januaary 10, 1573

Case No. 72-209-PA (Item No. 35) - Ida C. Xiefer

SW/S of Byrcn Road, 200' § of
Parkfiold Rroad - 2n District

Petition for Zoning Reclassification and Varisnc =
Brief Accompanying Petition for Zoning Reclaw’ . .caticn
Description of Property

Plan to Accompany Rezoning Application

Certificates of Publication

Cectificate of Posting (Two (2) Signs)

Baltimore County Planning Board Comment: and Accompanyine Map
Zoning Advisory Committee Commants

Colored 1000' Scale Location Plan

Sight (8) Page Petition of Protestants' Signatures
Petiticne Exhibit No. 1 - Amended Plat

Patitionor’'s Exhiblt No. z = Photograph

List of Protes:ants Who Appeared at Zoning Hearing and Cover Let-
ter from Protestants' Attormey, dated March 16, 1972

Petitioner's Memorandum with n:lond 1000° £:ale Location Plan and
Cover Letter from + dated 25, 1972

Order of the Zonlng Cormissioner, dated Dacember 4, 1972

Order of Appeal from Philip 0. T4 an, Esquire, m mnnl! of
Taa c. Kisfar, Poritionor, recalved Decerbes 11 137

?hﬂiv 0. Tilghman, Counsel for Petitioner
0 Haryland Trust !nud!.ng
Ea]. + Maryland 21202

Hazry 8. nlrtmhbr,;!z., Esquire Counsel for Proteitants

210 Past Redwood Stree
Balt: 1!0:. Maryland 21202

Max Goodman Protestanc
Ill.l HWest Stral 5
Baltimore,

thmore A
Maryland !130!
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| RE: PETITION POR RECLASSI- . PORE RE: ITEM 35  October - April Cycle 1971-72
i FICATION AND VARIANCE . i el e even though the quoted case, being befor.

I SW/S of Byron Road,200'S * ZONING COMMISSICHER PETLTION OF IDA C, KIEFER tp a3 bafore/ihc naw map, doce 1ok consiitate s change in the asighhokood. shape of the land, and because the location on a major traffic road, lling
of Parkfield Road -2nd District imo: unt; me: -oad, i i

i Ida C. Kiefer - Patiticner v op SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT - 4.45 Acres %, Baltimose Cowaty's requirements (or Tosds and utllities for the Road, and the apartments around them would restrict their salat %y ind

| P

NO. 72-209-Rh {Item No. 35)

I * BALTIMORE COUNTY development of the subject property are the larger and more costly omes.

N/W/S of Marriotts Lane, N/E/S extention of Byron Road prevent their sale for a price which would justify the excessivs dovelopmeat

designed for D,R, 16 and institutionl Jand, such ar that whici: virtually costs. Thun the land cannot be reasonably used under the D, R, 5.5 zoning.

. . N . . . . REQUESTING RECLASSIFICATION FROM D, R, 5.5 to DyR, 16
ZONING on 3/16/72 surraunds the subect properly, 3xd not for D, R. 5,5 laod, - For example, the 4 The D.R. 16 land on three ides of the scbicet property was |
EOTICE OF APPEAL i
width of the paving on Byron Road is to be 36 fuet and on Rolling Road, 42 ft; s0ned D.R. 16 on the now map without Rolling Road beine physically complet-
To the Zoni Comn. i 1| A,
e Zoning ission of E.ltimore County: PETITIONER'S MEMOR ANDUIA whereas the paving width of roads In D.R. 5.5 subdivisions is 24 to 26 foet; Il odl, and it is betag paved as the apariments are being bullt on said land; ro

QUESTIONS INVOLVED
Pleave enter an Appeal by the Petitioner, rda C. K

Was o claestiliesion L okd satiget ropots Ko DUBL BL S s g and the water main is 16 inches Instead of 10 inches. These larger roads thers is no justiflcation for; or logic in, denying D, R, 16 soning for the

£ i
om your Order passed in this matter on December 4, 1972. and utilliy lines are necded for the large tract of D, R, 16 land surrounding the)

original soning map error? And should the subject property be reclassified subject property on the ground that Relling Road is not paved in front of it:

subject property. This again proves error - for what clae <ould it be but especially since it is the developer's reaponribility lo pay for the road and

to D.R, 167
— ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS orror.- to imposs on 8 sliver of lawd, within ' cract of D, R. 16 land, the [l no developer would put in the road until the land was zoned feanibly
Both of these questions were answercd affirmatively by the following same highar road:acd uMility. standazds:and costa:requizad for D\ B, 16:une, | development.
:::E:Zyi for Petitioner, Appellant which were established at the hearing, vis: und then reitxick he alivor to B, K., 5.8 use. { Morcover projects, such as roads, that are "reas.. ably proba-
;g'ftﬁﬁ;?":,f;“ﬂ,ﬁ,’;iigé’“’ 1 1. The toning map iteelf presented unconiradictable evidence of 3 Zoming Whe: subject properiy DR, 8.5 depelvad thi Pat!tancr 50 Il ble of truition in the foresecable future" should be considered, Jobar va, |
727-0862 obvious and glaring error. It shows the subject property as a tny thamb of Al russcnable uaw of the-proporty. And thun s crzor,.- [t Iy also unconetith- ‘ Rodgers Forge, 236 Md. 106, 202 A 2d, 612; and Rohde vi . County Board of
‘ 4,45 acres plunged in the center of an immense pic of over fifty scres of tional, and while It may not be within thi: Zoning Commissioner's province ‘o Appeals, 234 Md. 259, 199 A 2d. 216, i
I HEREBY CERTIFY timt a copy of the aforegoing Motice of | D.R. 16 and institutional use property. In Zoning Case No. 69-198R, where- deoids on cesatiowal poiate; sovarsheliad, ba can suls’ od tho orros shiiwa .
Appoal was mailed this,/ _ day of Decenber, 1972, to the attorne: in B.5 acres v the northeast side of the subject property was reclass .icd by the fact that D.R. 5.5 soning permits the Petitioner no reasonable use of EONCLUSION
for the gare . e B e B3 5 tke propesty. Fur the reasons above stated the subject property should be re-
. Y + Esquire, 210 E. Redwood . A., the opinion of the Board of Appeals stated that "to allow 3

classified D, R, 16. §

Street, Baltirors, Maryland 21202. (T Al il sty o o R e et LR It was shown that becacse of the transition area requiremerts

of Bill 100, the subject property, as zoned 2. R, 5.5, could only be uscd for Respectiully submitted

and apartment used lnnd In ar R-6 category is impropes, and that the

) g /',‘(/w s i conitalisioner's ctiving the dbase 1 racins slHsation kd oot s L ot individual houses on individual lots; and not for townhouses or apartments
Thilip 6 Tilghmp, |
Attornay for Appellant ] facing the realities of the situation," normally permitted in D, R, 5.5 zones. (For the same reason o different H t
| 1 pnmp lehmau,
E | The asindia trus'of s eunty. Gounatita 4%tn tn Evatatng the use of the land could be made if it had been classified D,R, 10.5), The Attirasy sor Patltbaer
|
| Planning Board's rucommendation to zoue the subject property on the naw conts bz Lot s shown by the engiceer.
I '
‘ map D,R,16, and classifying it D, R, 5.5, The principles and logic enun- coupled with the Feal estate expert's opinion that the land was not auitable for
| d
. ‘ clated by the Board of Appeals are just o= valid after the adoptira of the new s Lk £ the ol Mok bechiss of the
| I
o 2 s Yol Philip . Tilghman N . . - mmm!. (29591970
i . w7 demy - ® Fa eA) .MORE COUNTY. MARY JD : ) Kotor ®
j oo P
. Page W * INTEROFFICE COZRESPONDENGE
VibiG ZONING ADVISORY C ITTEE : ) N A
] DEPARTHENT OF TRAFFIC_ENGINEERING.
i T0..Bdard Mexdooby ... g R Date........ Apdl 13, 190...........
! erlnip 0. Tiighman The subject petition was reviewed as Item 71-162, at which time It was . abe -
- .painted out that Rolling Road does not exIst and Marriotts Lane and Byron Road FROM_ELlztorsh e Diver, PuRe . L Public conitasy severaze eads avellabla to sarve *hie prorory
;na N’ f;..Z"niu Bullding are not sufficlent to handle apertment density. A b; extanding tho exlzting S-t'eh :.n.:ar/ Sava® lozstad 4n Dron Poad nrar
| Baletmre, nd. 21202 tha porthimsterraost oatlins of s prop vize (Yoo Ecltimors County Poremy
' FMRE PREVEHTION BUREAU: g :: Mw:l;sz demerins #5082 5€ A-n) gho pronozed ponitary EokoP Eust
! ;T f Hearing: Reclass. to D.R. 163 8 g 2 Lendn! I @ nTenir o 23 19 provida CrEes to tho proporiina locatad
e ane From 1802.2¢ = Front and slde Fire hydrants for the proposed site (are required and) shall be in 'ﬁ':—c-: e 7""‘ TReady 200% 5. of Inte Parkfield Read en tha puathenst clé of prapocad ellins Tasd,
yards accordance with Baltimore County ftandards. e £ ats T
Location: N/E/S Byron Rd., 200' S/E of : e
arkfleld Rd. ¥he hydrants shall be located at Intevals of 500 fect along an approved 1o, i u'
Petitioner: Ida C. Kiefer road. e S Pudle tatap !;- €an ko rade erallcd ta ran—v mu pre; r..y w
nd District extonding the c:ds
oy Fire Pestecron Mesotteron’Shomard e BT Tha L1 o Sobaty. Conet 19G) o Bicanarine
re Protection Associatlon Standard No. " The Life Safety Code ?
= 7 why folloulny cor A to tha plat zubdtiod
Editlon, and the Fire Prevention Code when coustructlon plans are subaltied for At oo o Tlat b b

Dear Sirs: l
approval . vith the mbjact ton,

The Zoning Advisory Comalttee has veviewsd the plans submitted
with the above refercaced petition znd has mat an on site field HEALTH DEPARTHENT L 5
Ly

f th ty. The following coments are & result of this
¢ lun:?::t;:‘:i 7n;pe:x?;:pw ¥ Metropolltan water and sever must be extended to the site before bullding .
) pemit can ba arproved. Rullir\.:_' T oy i3 proporsd 4o by d
The sub,. <t petition is located at the end of Byron Road within in 5;4\]- v-i“;-n ?05“ Joirzek dn thls ma ey E! -foot elozad T
the Court Haven subdivision on the north and future Rolling Road on the Alr Pollution Comments: The Eullding or bulldings on this site may be c!"ul“? vithin n oo, rlf Brvoa Paw #-'; nil.ar t,.:: In,n: o
south. It s currently a large wooded, undeveloped tract of land, with subject to registration and compliance with the Maryland State “ealth i.¢ ol ;‘h " l;..‘e $ ¢l

Pollution Control Regu'ations. Additional information may be obtaincd from
the Division of Air Pollution, Baltimore County Departrent of Health.

Fey oot
23 Porition
M 6 ornd § o 2000

the exception of one dwelling and garage on Rolling Road side: this Is
21 old frame dwelling. The Court Kaven subdlvision Is relatively new
and the homes are In excellent condition. There are €xisting duellings
or. the south side of the future Rolling Poad, which 1§ now known as
Farriotts Lane. These dwellings are wood frame and are in che 30 to 40

Yon deom Courty
(%)

23
BOARD OF EDUCATION: el T3

Lt
eubsaguant uvw:.r.,..

The yield Froo this area as currently zoned would be comparable to the
year age bracket. vleld produced by a change te opartment zoning.
BUREAU OF EN Stoi Tacinns
——— ZOMING ADHINISTRATION DIVISIO o T ” —
Thy b, 13 rty constitutes the sam: property rev’ ewed Etan i e &t Lien andso, 311
by the Zonln: :‘év{::ryp;’-‘:ulhe and know as Item #204 (1963-1970), The plat as submlued indicates a contlnuation of Byron Road to the eenasetion vith the devolopraont of th
proposed future Rolllng Road, It also Indlcates a 5 foot setback between

Zoning Qpder 111620 the cnds of the apartmnt groups, This would be In vialation of BIll No. 107,
The comments furnished by this offize in connection with |ten unless there were no wincows at the ends of these groups. There must be a
£204 remain valld and in effect. Me are enclosing herewith a xerox <opy minimum setback of 75 feet from the apartment houses to the tract boundary line.
of thute comrents which are applicable to the current zoning petition, This also was the subject of an earlier petition, #71-162R, which was denled
plus the follauing additional comasnts: 4171, It was alsa the subject of a County Council and Planning Board Issues
on the pre-rap adoptfon process.

ve been preparce for Rolllng Road north and
s for this site must meet the This petition iz accepred for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. Motice of the hearing date and time, which will be held net less
than 30, nor more than 50 days after the date on the fillng certificate, will
be forwarded to you in the near future,

Very truly yours,

Highway 1inas
wouth of this site. The highuay =i
previcusly prepared allgnments

Add al Mater Commenls:

In addition to previously stazed respons!bllTties, this beveloper
will ke responsible for cort participation In the construction of a 16=inch A ’J‘_,.. X
ayblic water maln in Hollivg Road. Oliver L. Hyers, Chairmen
WD, Ir e
et
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IN THE MAIZER OF THE * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
FROM D.R. 5.5 TO D.R. 16, AND
VARIANCE FROM SECTION 1802, 2C
OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS
SW/S BYRON ROAD, 200"

5. PARKFIELD ROAD

2nd DISTRICT ZONING FILE 172-209-RA
HARRY K. LOTT, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE *

OF THE ESTATE OF
IDA C, KIEFER, PETITIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

L Miscellaneous Case: $347

SR E R AR R

S L R R R LR R
OPINION.
This is an Appeal by the personal represenative of the deceased
property owner of a parcel of land located in the Second Election District
on the southwest side of Byron Road, approxinately 200 feet south of

Parkhill Road, the property being an area of 3.15 acres, from an order of the

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, dated June 28, 1974, v:hich
denied the requested reclassification of the propertv from a D.R. .5 (Density
Residential, $.5 dwelling units per acre) to a D.R. 16 (Density R: sidential,
16 dwelling units per acre) zone.

This property has a zoning history. Prior to the new comprehensive
zoning maps adopted in Baltimore County on March 24, 1§71, the subject
property was zoned R.6, The Planning Staif and Planning Board made
recommendations that the subject property be roned D.R.16 to the County
Council. The Council did not follow this recommendation and in adopting

the comprehiensive zoning map of March, 1971, placed on thiz property the

present D.R. 5.5 zoning.

On February 8, 1972, the present Petition was filed for reclass “tration.

The Planning Board reversed lts previous position and recomme 1ded that the
exist‘ng zoning D.R. 5.5 be malntained on the subject property. The Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimcre County, in an order dated December 4, 1372, denied

the requested zoning. The Petitioner appealed and the County Board of Appeals

12

M

Page 5.

“In order ta obtain a rezoning on the basis of an
unconstitutional confiscation, an applicant must

show that he has been deprived of all reasonable

use of his property and that it cannot be used for

any of the permitted uses in the existing zone.

. . . The testimony presented on this Issue consists

of the same lizations of lity
that are required upon to support the “mistake* argument.
It 15 well recognized that such general claime are
insufficient to establish that there 15 no reasonable
issue for property under a particular zoning classification.”
(at page 554 ~ Citations omitted)

As to the Petitioner*s final argument that the zoning of the subject
property constitutes invalid reverse spot zoning, this Court believes that

an ion of the and plats in before the Board

rofute this allegation on its face. The subject property is bordered cu its
rorthwestern property line entirely by D.R.S5.5 property and on the southeast
by a small kut conspicuous tract of 5.5.

Having examined the record of the proceedings and the arguments
and briefs of counsel, this Court can only come to the conclusion that the
issues before the Board were fairly debatable, not arbitrary and capricious
and the Petitioner failed to show error, therefore, this Court has no option
other than to affirm the orer of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County.

For the above reasons, The Circuit Court for Baltimore County on
the _[.’i day of March, 1975, ORDERS that the Optnion of the County

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, nd the sama is hereby AFFIRMED,

Page 2.
held a two day hearing on the Petition and by its order denisd the requested
reclassification wh'ch s the subject of this Appeal.

Tho thrust of the Petitioner's argument on appeal to this court is
the refusal of the Board to recognize an error made in the classitication of the
subject property on the comprehensive map adopted by the County Council on
March 24, 1971. The Petitioner cnuches his argument on a three prong
attack, first, that tie Board's decision was not supported by substantial
or sufficient evidence to make the issue fairly debatable; second, that the
zoning of the subject property to D.R. 5.5, constituted an unconstitutional
taking, and third, that the zoning of the yubject property was invalid reverse

spot zoning, but the central issue which parmeates not only the record but

filed by 1s that the cl; i of the

subject property D.R.5.5 was economically detrimentai to the proparty owner.

It is importan: to set the stage by showing the location of the subject
property and its surrnunding area. The property in question is sidec on its
eastern corner by C.R.16. This property is tnown as and will be refiured to
as the Marriotts Square Apartments. On the southem side of the property,
there is additional D.R. 16, which property 15 known as and will be referred to
as the Twin Lakes Apartments. On the soutleastern portion of the subject
property is located a tract oi D.R. 5.5., and to the north and northwestern
sides of the property is a large residential development zoned D.R. 5.5. To
get a clearer picture of the situation as it appeared before and at the time of the
adoption of the comprehensive map of March 24, 1971, please sce the map
appended to this opinion,

This Court finds the case of Stratakis v. Beauchamp 268 Md. 643 to be

most helpful and persuasive on this Appeal. This Baltimore County zoning case

i iy LA T i,
2

Y
R-C84
o BF

)
iy
£

o Devores g“L}P"'-" %Peﬂ“‘l-

Page 3.

dealt with a Petition for reclassification from D.R.3.5 to D.R. 16 on property
located just outside of the Bultway on Comwell Bridge Road. Although the
geographical barrier created by the Beltway was Influential in the Court of
Appeals sustaining the original zoning, Tndge lzvin aiso addressed a major
portion of the Courts opinion to the burdens of proving mistake in original
zoning and confiscatory 2uning. Discussing the burdens upon a Petition in a
reciassification case, the Court at page 652 stated:

"While, in recent years, we have kad occasion
to enunclate a number of important principles
applicable to the law of zoning, ferhaps none
1is more rudimentary than the strong presumption
of the correctness of original zoning and of

To sustain a
change jn circumstances such as those present here,
strong evidence of mistake in the original !
zoning or
of substantial change in the charactar of the
neighbirhood must be produced .*

The'Petitioner in the case at bar alleges that the present zoning
due to the topagraphy will only allow the development of eleven (11)
Individual residences, whereas 1if the requested zoning were granted, this is
would enable the property owner to build sixty-four (64) apartment units on
the subject property.

Further, Petitioner argues that his property is sided on the south
and east portions by two tracts, one tract the Mamiott Square Apcrtments,
and the other, Twin Lakes Apartmeris, which are presently zoned D.R.16,
This Court is persuaded this element of the Petitioner's argument falls short
because both of these iracts were zaned by petition (plecemeal) prior to the

adoption of the map, and

portions of the D.R.16
tracts had been in development stages at the time the comprhensive maps

for Baltimore County were adopted in 1971,

IN THE MATTER OF THE L
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16, and

VARIANCE from Ssction 1B02, 2C COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

of the Zoalng Reguiations .
SW/S Byron Road, 200" OF
S. Parkfleld Road, .
2nd District BALTIMORE COUNTY.
.
IDA C. KIEFER, Petitivaer No. 72-209-RA
.
P T T e N

ORDER FOR APPEAL BY HARRY K. LOTT, PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE LSTATE OF IDA C, KIEFER,

DECEASED, SUBSTITUTED PARTY FPETITIONER.

MR, CLERK:

Please enter an appeal on behalf of larry K. Lott, Parsonal Repre-
sentative of the Estate of Ida C. Kiefer, deceassd, applicant, from the Order
of the Board of Appeals of Baltimoze County passed on June 28, 1974 in the

above case.

Shillp O % llghmen

Jobn . Burgan
DEMPSEY AND BURGAN
Attornsys forx Applicant

700 Maryland Trust Bullding
Baltimore, Matyland 21202
727-0862

CERTIFIGATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of July, 1974, a copy of the

aforegolng Order for Appeal was mailed, postage prepaid, to the County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore Couaty, Couaty Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

& ®
Page 4,
The County Council was cognizant at th: time cf edoption of the ma ps
ir. 1971 that the sibject property was bordered on two sides by property which
was zoned D.R. 16. This fact weighes hcavily against the petitioner's
contention that the Councll efred in zoning the subject property D. R. 5.5 because

of the D.R. 16 butting the properties. For as stated in Coppolino v. County
Board o

s 23 Md. App. 358, at page 372;

"The term er:or, as I is used in zoning law
does include the failure to take Into accour
rrojects or trends reasonably foreseeable of
fruition in the futere. But in order to establish
error there must be evidence to show that such
fAevelopments werr, not, in fact, or could not

bave been, takeq inta account so that the Council's
aAc'lon was premised on a misapprehension, "

(Citation omitted)

Further, Petitioner argues strongly that tho Plarning Board amd
Planning Staff had recommanded to the Council that the subjert property be
zoned D.R. 16 in the comprehensive zoning maps of 1971, and that the failure
of the Council to follow this recommendation is indicative of error. In
Maryland zoning as2s, the weight given to planning agency recommendations
has never been afforded substantial probative value on judiclal appeal. The
recommendations of the agencies ase advisory only and can be accepted,
rejected or modifind by the legislative body in exercising its plenary
woning power. [n Coppolino (supra}, the Court stated at page 374;
“The Court of Appeals and this Court have
d that the of a
planning body with respect to a comprehensive

rezoning are not birding upon the legislative
body."

The Court in Stratakis, supra, stated the rule which this Court

believes !s the law in this case;

Philip O. Tllghman
Attorney for Applicant




® ®

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 5.5 fc D.R. 16, and
VARIANCE from Section 1802.2C ]

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
of the Zoning Regulations

SW/S Byron Rood, 200" : OF

5. Parkfield Rood,

2nd Disgtrict & BALTIMORE COUNTY
1da C. Kiafer, Patitioner : No. 72-209-RA

ER ]

OPINION

This petition comes before the Boord on appeal by the Petitioner hom an
Qrder of the Zoning Commissioner which danied the requested reclassification of certain
lands frem D.R. 5.5 t0 D.R. 16, The suvject property is located in the Second
Election District on the southwest side of byron Roud, approximately 200 feet south af
Parkfield Road, The subject property contaim o gross area of 4.45 acres.  This land
is now zoned D.R. 5.5 and the Petitioner seeks a reclasification to D.R. 16 in order to
build app:aximately Lixty-four aportment units. This small tract i south of Old Court
Road and will evantually border on the proposed new Rolling Road, which wiil connect Old
Court Rood to Liberty Road,  The Old Court Junior High School s but a short distance 1o
the northeost of the subject property.  The Petitioner presented 3 series of expert
witnesses, including Richard Smith, an engineer ossociated with M.C.A., Hugh Gelston, o
real estate expert, ond Bernard Willemair, a iand planner.  Each cf these three pro-
fessional witnesies deicribed to the Board their reasoning pursuant to the granting of the

requested reclossification to D.R. 16,

A series of neighbors, mostly from the Kimberly subdivisi

, testified in
opposition to the granting of this reclasiification. MNormaen Gerber of the «..nning Stoff
also testified in opposition to the granting of this reclassification Mr. Gerber told the
Board that the subject property had been an issue on the maps and that at that time boih the
Planning Staff and Board had recommended D.R. 14 to the Council, however, the Council
chosa to classify the property D.R. 5.5 when they adopted the comprehensive zoning maps
in 1971, In considering this petition as now presented fo this Board, the Planning
Staff and the Planning Board concur of this Fime with the findings of tha Council and
recommend that the subject property remain in its D.R. 5.5 classification, and that this

request for reclassification be denied.

- -

Plarning Board's recommendations to the Zoning Corrmissioner under lem

Ne. 35. The subject property has beea before the Balimore Coucty Council

and was obviously studied by the Baltimore County Council during its delibera-

tion prior to the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map un March 24, 1971,
Residents of the arca in protest ui the subject Petition indicated

that they felt that there was no further siced ior apartments in this area.

They alse indicated that the access or means of egress or ingress to the

subject property would be thyongh the resiaential, single fa

y devel,

and this would have a detrimental effoct upon their (area residents) health,
safely and general welfare.
Withont reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all

the evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the

ng Commin-
sioner of Baltimore County, the Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adapted on

A

reh 24, 1971, the placing of this roperty in a D, R, 5,5 Zone was not in

error.

I

s obvious that the subject property was studied carefully by the
Baltimore Cuunty Council. The subject proncriy was also the subject of a
previous Petition No. 71-162-R, which was denied by the then Zoning Coni-
missioner, Edward 0. Hardesty, on April I, 1971. The main issue before
the Zoning Commissioner at this time is the accessibility of traffic and the
means of cgress and ingress from the subject property. The granting of this

| 4 Prtition would in essence create a spot zone of D. R. 5. 5 property lying to the

southcast of the subject property. Furtherriore, there seems (o be no need

for apartments in the arca inasmuch as a larye developn:ent of apartment

: coiplexes are being developed to the south and southwest of the subject
li % i property.
'\ § | The Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted an March 24, 1971,
\.t '+ presumed to be correct and the burdun of proving error is born by the
7; Petitiones.  This burden has not boen met,
s

|1da C. Kiefor - #72-209-RA 2,

Richard Moare of the Baltimore County Departmant of Traffic also testifiea

Eln oppasition to the granting of this petition.  He described ta H.is Board serious traffic
l:mdnln- in the general crea, and stated that he wos opposed to any reclassifications that
| would increase te demsity in thiz genaral Reisterstown-Liberty Roods corridor.

The questlon to be decided by this Board is whether or not the Council erred
i i i G o R o N

| substantial change in the chorocker of the naighborhood o worrant the requested reclassifi-
cofion. s to the argument of chonge, the Board finds o change of o substuntiol

charocter that would warrant the granting of the reclauification,  Any chonge that has

physically taken place in the neighborhood seemingly was within the knowledga, or of least
could have reasonably been within the knowledge, of the Council at r'e time of the odeption
of the comprehensive map.

the neighborhood, in the opinion of this Doard, are not of a substantial character to warrcnt

Other physical changes which have indeed taken place in

the granting of the reclassification.

As to the question of error by the Zouncil, the Boord is not impressed by the
‘aiguments of the Potitionar and will, in fact, find that the Council did not err when they
clossified the subject propecty D.R. 5.5. The Petitioner must show strong evidence of
mistake in the original zoning.  This burden is an onerous one and, in the opinion of the
Boord, has rot been met in this instance.  The haific situation alone, o described by
Richard Moore, the Baltimore County troffic expert, could havs been suMiciont reason for
the Ceuncil not to allow any further incroose in demsity in this specific neighborhood.  The
subject property is bounded on two sides by the large Twin Lokes apartment development, and |
also 75 but o stone's throw from the Marrian Squore apartment complex, which is near Old
Court Junlor High School,  Thesa developments were not before the Council and, in fact,

were faits accomplis ot the time the Council adopted t'ie comprehamsive map; hence, with

this high dawsity in a relatively smalt area, or proposing fo be developed in o relatively

smoll area, could have been another reason that the Council did not with to go any further
with high density development. It must draw the line somewhere and using the naw |
Rolling Road as a boundary, particularly s it nears Old Court Road, to seporate the D.R.

- -

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the ™ sning Commissioner uf

valtimore Couniy, this __4ti

day of December, 1972, that the ubeve
reclassification be and the sams is horeby DENIED and the above describid
property remain D. R. 5, 5 Zune and that the request for the Variaace is

hereby DISMISSED,

ing Commissioner of
Baltimore County

.5 from the D.R. 16 seems to be a reasonable cypronch to the land use classifications in

‘ this specific area.  The Board is cognizant of the foct that ports of the Twin Lokes
‘ davalopmant i on the northwest side of the naw Rolling Rood, howaver , this is one large
|

| intregroted community and o8 such, the land use can moro casily cross this artery than might

| be the case in the shjsct instonce.

!1 Carefully the strong p of of the
|

|
|

ive rezoniug by tha Caunty Council in March of 1971, the Boord does not feel hat she

;Pﬂlrlmm hos avercome this burden. The Board is impressed with the testimony cencern-
jllq the traffic in the subject orea, ond in this instance agrees with the findings of the
||Planning Staff and the Planning Board as same rafer to this reclassificuiion, Without
|Further datalling the tesiimony and evidence presented to this Board, it is the Judgment of
this Board that this petitior shall be denied. The Order of the Zoning Commissioner
will be offirmed.
ORDER

For the reatons set forth in the cforegoing Opinion, the Board affirms the
Homr of the Zoning Commissioner, dated December 4, 1972, and ORDERS this__28th
}Idny of June, 1974, thot the reclessification petitioned for, be and Hhe soma s hereby
HDENIED.

Any oppeal from this Gecision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

!;--Anivle B of Morylend Rules of Procedure.
I
|

COUNTY 6OARD OF APPCALS
I OF BALTIMORE COUN

i BRIEF ACCOMPANYING PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
OF

IDA C. KIEFER, (LEGAL OWNER), PETITIONER |

I I. LOCATION OF PROPERTY

| The Kiefer Property is a tract of land containing 4.45
acres approximatcly, on the southwest side of Byron Rnad, two

| hundred feet south of the intersection of Parkfield Road and bind-
|ing on the northwest side of Marriotts Lane (which will be the
future extension of the major thorcughfare of Rolling Road) south
of 0ld Court Road. Tt is in the second election district of

|'Bart imore County.

II. PRESENT ZONING AND USE

The property is presently zoned D.R. 5.5

I and is improved|
| {
|lonly by an ola frame reside . ant garage, both of which will be |
|rcmoved when the properiy is subsequently developed.

}3 |
| ITX. 4ONING_RE-CLASSIPICATION ESTED

|
|
:,of approximately 4.45 acres bo zoned D.R. 16

The Petitioner respectfully requests that the watire tract

IV. FACTS AND REASONS FOR RE-CIASSIFICATION

| 1. Thore was an error in ths original zoning map, where-|
| [
|by the Kiefer Property was zoned D.R.5.5 instead of D.R.16. Prior |
| |
|to the adoption of the new zoning map the Planning Board recommand-
i

}ed that the Kiefer Property, of 4.45 acres, be zoned on the naw
|

ent with the D.R.16

I +

map 2s D.R.16, which recommendation was con|
!lzoning of the adjacent property,wth the sound concepts of good

i

\planning, with the logical use of the Kiefer Property, and with the
|

| history of zoning in the immediute area of the subject property.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSI- BEFORE THE
FICATION AND VARIANCE
SW/S of Dyron Road, 200°S
of Parkfield Road - Znd District
Ida . Kiefer - Petitioner OF
NO. 72-209-RA (Iterr No. 35)

ZONING COMMISSIONE it

HBALTIMORE COU.

The Patilioner requests a Reclassification from a D, 1, 5.5 Zone

toa DR, 15 Zone for a parcel of property located on the southwes: side of

Byron Hoad, two hurdred (200] feet south of Parkfield oad, in the Secand

District of La'timare County, containing 4.45 acres of land, more or less,

The Petitioner withdrew the request for the Variance that was to

heard at this tirme,

Evidence un behalf of the Petitioner indicate:

that it was antici-
pated that the subject property would he deviloped into garden type apartments
containing approximately sixty-four (64) units. Apartment developments

exist and are heing constructed to the south and to the southeast of the subje..
property. The means of egress and ingress (o the subject property would he
by way of Parkfield and Byron Reads, which i a single family dwelling devel-
opment. There was testimony as to the proposed Marriatts Lane, which at

this time

still a dirt road with no access ur mieans of egress and ingress.
Mr. Hugh Gelston, qualified real estate hroker and appraiser,

teatified that the development of this propersy into apartments would act as a

S

buffer from the Old Court Junior High School ta the cast and the single farity

by _ct”

dwellings to the west, He also stated that the development of this property

b
%,

would have no detrimental #ffect upon the valuc of the homes in the area, but

o A

Cicndig 972

e

- in fact would iicrease their value. He indicated that the Baltimore County
Planning Board had recommended to the Baltimore County Council, prior to

the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map, that the subject prope.ty be

classified D, R. 16 zoning. This is also indicated in the Baltimore County

BY

All of the prior zoning cases involving the adjacent and surround-

iny property showed the need and intertion and the fact of zening

the area surround:ing the Kiefer Property for apartmunt use, that

is as D.R.16. These demonctrated and proved the facts ard the

realities of the situation on which the classification of the

Kiefer Property on the new map should have been based; and which
lead to the only logical conclusion - that the Kiefer Pronerty of
4.45 acres shonld have been zoned D.R.16, as the Planning Board
recommended. In Zoning Case No. 69-19BR 8.5 acres of land immedi-
ately adjoining the northeast side of tie Kiefer Property was
zoned for apartments, for 134 units, and said zoning was retained
on the new map as D.R,16. In this case the Bowrd of Appeals found
as a fact that =lassifying this B.5 acres for apartment use would

*he traffic nor overcrowd the schools: ard that to

not conges

allow that small parcel of £.5 acres, sandwichec between institut-

ional and apartment-used land, to remain as R-6 (now D.R.5.5) »
! nat: facing the realities of the situation. A cract of land con-

| taining 32 acres and zoned for 499 mpartment units is located alang
the entire southwest side of tie Kiz2fer Property and approximately
hal€ of the southeast side of the Kiefer Property. This was zoned
‘or apartments in Zoning Case No. 66A-180R. In this case 'ne
Board of Appsals and also the Circuit Court af Baltimore County

| found that thers was erzor in the original map and sufficicnt

(hange in the area to roquire apartment type zoninc. This was

based on the fact that ruch of thd adjacent and surrounding area
of that property was already zonud for apartment use. Other tracts
immediately to the east, southeast and south of the Kiefer Property

were zoned for apartment use and have retained their classification
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of D.R.15 on the new map, under Zoning Cases 5859, 5834 and 5747.
The other property to the east of the subject property is institu-
tional use beiny the Old Court Junior High School and a Synagoguc.
These totalled more than 50 acres of additional apartment type
zoning. Since it was decided in those cases that apartment zoning,
now D.R.16, was proper for the tracts of 40 acres adjoining two
and onc-half sides of the Kiefer Property as well as more than 50
aeres in the immediate vicinity, and since the fact finding and

A LR U RS B e o E T thed by classifying those same
properties as D.R.16 on the new map, (keeping also in mind that
the extension of Molling Road as u 60-foot wide road from Liborty
Road through *o 0ld Court Road, which iz to be the main thorough-
fare in this area, will have to come through the C.R.l6 land ad-
jacent to the southwest side of the Kiefer Property and then run
through and along the side of the Kiefer Property and ther through

the D.R.16 land adjoining on the northoast boundary of the Kiefer

Property, and thence to Old Court Road), ril since it was found
ir. said cases and by the Planning Board and so confirmed on the new
map thac such D.R.16 zoning of a very large area on three sides of
the Kiofer Property world not overcrowd schools, nor congest traffic
nor overextend utilities and was needed for apartment use, 1t is
abundant)y clear that the classificatiin on the new map as DuRa5.5
of the tiny Kiefer Property of 4.45 acres, which is sandwiched be-
tween and virtually surrounded by D.R.16 lana, is clearly erroncous.
2. Utilities for sewer, water, storm drains, etc. ure or
will be available to the Kiefor Tract, the same as for the surround-
ing D.R.16 land.

3. Propor access will be available for the Kiefer Tract

REr PET'TION FOR RECLASSIFREATION  « IN THE |
from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16, and
VARIANCE from Section 1802,2C ' CIRCUIT COURT
of the Zcning Regulations
SW/5 dyron Rosd, 200" ' FOR
5. Patkfiald Read
2nd Oistriet d sALTIMORE COUNTY
Ida €. Kisfer, Patiticnor ' AT LAW
Horry K. Lott, Pancnal
Representative of the Estate of i Misc . Docket Mo, §
lde €, Kisfer, deceased,
Appallont ' folia No. 451
Zoning File No. 72-205-RA : File No. _ 5347

ANSWER 17 ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT

COURT roR JALTIMORE COUNTY AND

'ED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS SEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BCARD

OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MR, CLERK

Pleasa fila, Sc.

Edith T. Elsenhont, Administrative Secretary
County fioard of Appeals of ballimore County

: Philip ©. Tilghman, Fsquire
whyron J. Ashman, Escsire

!
I
\
|
with the extension and improvement Cf Rolling Road, in the same ‘
manner as would be provided for the surrounding T.R.l6 land which ‘
will also use the extended Rolling Road as a major access. }
4. It is extremely impractical, if not impossible, to ‘

develop ths Kiefer Tract under D.R.5.5 zoning. The development of

this tract would require the construction of Byron Road along one

IsLde of the property and »f the new Rolling Road, which would be
]

|

|
|much costlier as it is a major artery, all at the developer's ;
I.axplm!u. This would be approximately one thousand and seventy feat
:o( road to be paveu and the cost of dving same would be impossible |
é\mder D.R.5.5 develcpment. The size and shape of the Kiefer Tract
!u not suitable for individual house development, nor would the
|

ility of any such houses be good in this area whereby two

|
|sides of the tract would abut apartment zoned land and the third

de would border on a major traffic artery, the new Rolling Road.
| 5. The classification of the Kiefer Property as D,R.5.5

is not in accordance with sound planning concepts. The Kiefer

roperty is a small poninsula juttiny Jorth between land that is
‘!nla-aified D.R.16 and hordered on what will be a major thoroughfare.
!P:uper planning would provida for this land to pa used for apart-
gmts 80 as to provide a buffer strip of apartments between the
Em_‘or traffic artery and the residential houses in the Court Haven
!ncvalomn: to the wesc thereof. Proper planning would also require
[

‘that a tiny piece of D.R.5.5 property should not be injected between

|larger tracts of D,R.16 zoned land, particularly where the major

ltraffic artery would go through all o said properties.

Il =
I
RE; PET!ITION FOR RECLASSI FICATION IN THE
from " 7, 5.5t0 D.R. 14, ond
VARIAICE from Sectlon 1802.2C CIRCUIT COURT
of the Zoning Regulat lons
SW/S Byron Rood, 200 ' FoR
5. Porkfield Rood
2nd District [ BALTIMORE COUNTY
ida C, Klefer, Petit ioner i AT LAW
Harry K. Lott, Peraoral
Represent ot Iva of the Estate of 1 Misc. Docket No. g
Ida C. Klafor, deccaied,
ilant 1 Follo No. =51
Zoning File Mo. 72-209-RA . File No. 5347

D O I O B e B B A B
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT;

And now come Walter A. Relter, Jr., W. Glles Porker and Robert L. Gilland,
<onstituting the County Scard of Appeals of Baltimore County, and In ans wer te the Order
for Appacl directed against them In this case, herawith retumn the record of procesdings
had in the above entit led matter, comisting of the following certificd coples or original
papen on lo in the Office of the Zonlng Dopartment of Baltimore County:

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZOHING
COMMISSIOMER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 72-208-RA

Apr. 13,1970 Comments of Bureou of Tnginsaring filed
Commants of Zoning Advisory Committes filed
Planning Boord Recommendations fled

Feb. 8, 1972 Fetitlon of Ida C. Klefer for reclassification from O.R. 5.5 10 D.R. 16
and variance from Section 1802, 2C of the Zoning Regulotions on proparty

located on the wouthwast sida of dyron ood, 200 feet south of Park~
field Roed, 2nd District - flled

- B Order of Zoning Commissioner dirscting odvertissment and posting of
preparty - date of heoring set for March 16, 1972 ot 10,00 a.m,

- 2 Cactificate of Poating of property = filed

“ 2 Cartificats of Publication in newspaper - filed

Mar. 16 At 10:00 a.m. hearlng held on petition by Zoning Commissioner = case
held sub curia

Dec. 4 Order of Zoning Commissloner denying reclosification and dismiusing
variance

") n Order of Appeal 10 County Boord of Appeals from Order of Zoning
Commlss loner

May 31, 1973 Heoring on oppeal bafore County Board of Appaals

Oct, 21 A - " . [ -

Apr. 10,1974 v = b i 3 " < cae held sb eurie

6. There have been changes in the area to warrant the

|

re-classification requested. !
|

Pespectfully submitted, |

|

- Y

oyt [ o i paag
omas P. Dempsey 77

Attorneys for Petitioner

700 Maryland Trust Building

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 |

727-0862

ida C. Kiafer - 9/451/5347 2,

Jure 28, 1574  Order of Coun’y Boord of Appesls denying recloss ificat on

My 2 Order for Appeol fled In tha Cireult Court for 8altimers Couaty
. 23 Cert ificat- of Notice sent to al | Inker es ted porttes
- 2 Petition to Accompany Order for Appscl filed in the Cireult Court for

Baltima:e Covnty

Yatian et Epder Extongl, Ths for g of cecerd 10 10/1/74
Potitionsr's Exhiblt No. 1 = Plab of sublect property

. % 2 - CostEstlmate of devalopment

- E -3 - a = Photo = View S
b = Photo = View N
© = Photo - Visw: M
J = Photo ~ View 5
@ =~ Phato = View E
i - thoto = View N from Ralling Rd.

13

- . "4 - Survay Plat of subject property
* . “ 5 = a=Photoof Intensection of Old
Court and Marrlotts Read
looking W

b = Photo - same as ko'

- " =4 - Zonlng file #72-20% -RA

. - & A - Official Zonlng %'sp, 1000 scale -
2-C, Pikasville

3 . " 8 = a-NW &G 200 scale Zoning Mop
b-NW7-G * = = "

L - L - 200 scale Aerial Mup B=15 NW

g s " 10 - Boord of Appecls Cainlon In case
fé9-198-R

" . o i Plar dated March, 1970

Protestonts' Exhibit A = Listcf Protestonts vresent 1/3/74

L L] B - Plat of Kimbarleigh Developmant

. " < - Photogrammetric Mop Hebbuills,
stc, NW 5-G with averlay

- . D = Photogrommetric Map with overlay

L ol E = Rasolution Kimbarleigh Devalop-

mant, Aun., Ine.

= - F - Rasolution Kimberlbigh Dev. Asn.

oﬁah rt Culior:ia,lap, “nn %n
“ld Court Rloudy ‘uitos 21297
Yarch 14,1970

Teaerintlon for m pevesl of lend on “rricttm Lonsesnd  yron fendes

Leglir.ng for the semo 8 @ o - b oo the {ou

t nide of .yron
oady st tie dlstance of 200 ft,mesenrad 1 Githarly slong tie 8l @ of
Eyron Foad fros v in.er-octlon of the ‘out.west risg of by

and the Touth side of Ferifleld ioadsem » ~w- on o

Ton id ,

“lat of “ect an

Unc of Courtrsvensthince run 175 along tho Woot olde of yron hoad

a8 prosoped tote ocenad In the futurcsSonih 40 cogr es Zost 31y Tt. to

6 polnt In the ted of ths Tiolling hosd,as proposad tobe oranad

Tuturaj.nence running io and olong the future fiolll

ady
Loreh kO cesress Cast 745

wence Fooning

i 35ecrecs oot
191 ft.to the ‘outh ramest Loun fory of

tiun Lne of Uourthavenj
Thaten Turning 6 arg aalt oot oan

e T T

Sron
Lie ead of oyron Nusds cuth 50 degr @s .eck Tod re. to tha polnt of
Ltogin. inge

Containing Il

8cres more @r las and telu- 61l of tha land dareribad

in the dead from Charles #.'tincheomb,to anry !lafor nad faca .

“tinchcombsdated June 29,1925 and recordod eng chn Land lecords of
Lalto.Co.dn Liber 10.615 fello 34 ete...

P

whort Cyler L, couturver

u lda C. Kioer 3
Protestants' Exi:ibit G - Resclution Kimberlaigh Dev, Aun,
. . H - Affidovit Kimberleigh Dev. Asun,
. . 1 = Fiva (5] photos on one sheet of
poper

. “ J = Fou (4 photos of whjoet property

“ 3 I3 = Phota - Fancrazm of nelghboring
area

L i L - Theee (3) photos of Rol'ing Read

" . M = Two (2) photas of Perkfisld and Old
Court Rood

" . N - Theos (3) photas of PorkfTald Road

Sept, 20, 1974 Record of praceadings filed in the Circuit Court for Laltimers County

Rezerd nf procsedings purtuant to which soid Order was artered and
sald Board acted ore parmanant records of the Zening Dapartmant of Boliimore County. o
are oksa the ws= district maps, and your Respondants respactivaly 1uggest that It would ba
inconvenient ond inappropriate to flle the some In thiz proceedings, but your Respondenth
will proguce any and oll such rules ond regulntions, tegethar with the zonir; e district
maps, ct the hearing on his petition or whensver directed to do so by this Court,

Respeerfully submitted

Edith T. Eisenhan, Admin'svotive Secretary
County beord of Appeals of Saltimore County

MAY 121875
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RE: ON POR REC! -
from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 18, and
VARIAMCE from Section 1802.2c »
of the Zoning Regulaticna

IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT

&W/& Byron Rosd, 200° % FOR

5. Parkfield Road

2nd District - BALTIMCRE COUNTY
Ids C. Kiefer, Petitioner - AT LAW

Herry K. Lott, Peisonal

Representative uf the Estate * Misz. Docket No. 9
of Ids C. Kiefer, decessed,

Appellant . pPolio No. 451
Zoning Pile No, 72-209-RA . Pile Wo. 5347

L e L L SR T S SO

APPELLANT'S MOTION TO EXTEND TIME
FOR PILING YHE RECORD

The Appellant, Herry K. Lott, Personal Representative
©7 the Estrte of Ide C. Kiefer, decessed ny Philip 0. Tilghman,
his sttorney, moves tiat tiis Court, pursuant to Maryland Rule
B7, extend the time for the riling of the record of the proceed-
ings before the County Borrd of Pppesls of Bnltimore County, snd
for cruse saysy

l. Thet the Apprllant‘s Petition in this appeal was
filed on July 29, 1974 and that the record is required by the
Marylerd Rules to be filed within thirty days thereafter.

?. The court resorter has notitied the attorney frc
the Appellant that he will not be cble to furmish the transcript
of the testimony taken,witn.

thirty days after the setition was

filed, rrd that he will need »n additionsl thirty dsvs to du so.

Philip 0. Tilchmsn
Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE QP SERVICE

I HERESY CERTIFY. that on this ./ day of July, 1974,
8 copy of the aforegoing Petition of Appellsnt was mailed,
postage prepaid, to *hn County Board ¢ Appeals of Baltimore

County. County Office Building, 111 W. Chasapenke Avenue, Towson,

Maryland 21204.

Philip O. Tilghman
Atrorney for hppellant

|RE; PETIT'ON FOR RECLASSIFICATION

CRDER
Upon the aforegoing Motion, it i Ey the Tircuit
Court for Baltimore County, this day of August, 1974
ORDZRED that the time for tho filing of the record
in these proceedings be and is herely extended to the first day

of October, 1974.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this /| LA’(!'w of August,
1374, » copy of the aforegoing Motion to Extend Time and Ordev
thwreon was mailsd, poustage prepaid, to the County Board of
Rppesls of Baltimore County, Couniy Office Building, 111 W.

Chesapenke Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204.

e T

(7 _fudes, O el forss.
Philip A Tilghmsh
Attornay for Appellant

BN THE t
CIRCUIT COURT

from D.R. 5.5 10 D.R. 16, ond
VARIANCE from Sectien 1802.2C '

of tha Zoning Regulations
SW/S Iyva d, 2000 ' roR
% Rend ;
ivtessy 1 BALTIMORE CCUNTY! |
ida C. Kisfer, Potitionse ' AT LAW I
Herry Ko Lot |
lapresenicivs of the Estate of + Mise. Dosket No,___°*
+ Klefer, dececsed,

pe i 3 i FelloNa. 49

5347 |
Zoning Fiie No. 72-205-RA + FilaNe, 58 |

L I e R e

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

r. Clecks

Pursuant *o the xovisloms of Rule 1101-2 (4) of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs;
Walber A, Ralter, Jr., W. Giles Porker ond Rebart L. Gilland, conatituting the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore Caunty, have given notice by mall of the filing of the Appeal
o the regrecentative of every parly 1 the procesding befors It; namaly, Philip O,
Tilghman, Esquire, 700 Maryland Trust Bullding, Baltlmors, Maryland 2122, Attorney for
the Pefitionsr, ond Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, 1710 Court Square Buliding, Sehimse,
Marylond 21202, Attorney for the Protestonts, cnd Me- Mo Goodsan, 2821 ‘West Strath=
more Avemws, Saltimore, Maryland 21709, Protestant, ond M. Sowwel Grednitrky, 4714
Old Court Road, Baltimore, Morylond 21208, o copy of which notice Is ottoched hereto and
prayed thist it may be made a part thereof .

B T. Flienliart, Adm. Secrefary
Counly Board of Appeals of Baltimors Caunty
County Office Building, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

|h.s,m:f,nunwurm.r-.w..cmmmdmmhhu—ui
ro Philig O. Tlighaon, wsquire; 700 Marylond Trust Suilding, Baltimers, Merylend 21202, |
Abocaey for the Petltoner, cnd hyron J. Auhwon, Esquire, 1710 Court Square Bullding,
Soltimore, Moryland 21202, Attorey for the Protestants, and Mr. Mox Goodmon, 2821
Woest Strathmors Avenve, Boltimors, Maryland 21209, Prohestont, and Mr, Samusl Grodnitaky,
4714 Old Court Rosd, Baltimore, Marylond 21208, cathis _ 23d ___doy of July, 1974,

Edifh T Elsanhait, Adm, Secrefory
Caunty Board of Appeals of Galtimere County

ee: Zoning, B. Andarson
Plunning, R. Wernath

HEA

&;'L 1[1%'7#

Hivoa

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING

2B

roR
£rom D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16, and
VARIANCE from Section 1B02,2C b
of the Zoning Regulstions

CIRCUIT COURT

2¥/8 Byron Rosd, 200' . FOR
%. varxfield Road
“nd pistrict L BRLTIMORE COUNTY

Ida C. Kister, Patitiocner L]
Harry X. Lott, Personsl
Repressntatave of the Estate of *
1da C. Mefer, decassed,
Appellant .

AT LAW
Miso. Docket No. 9
Folio No. 451

Zoning File No. 72-209-RA * rile No. 5347

L N S S N R S

The Appellont, Herry K. Lott, Personsi Repcesentstive
of the Estate of I1da C. Kiefer, deceased, bv Phillp 0. Tilghman
Bnd John F. Burgsn, his attornays, respsctfully says:

1. The action ap

el from in the above captiocned

zase iz the Opinion snd Order cf the County Boari of Appesls of
Baltimore County in Case No. 7:—209-“,] dsted June 28, 1974,
denying the reclassification patition/for the subject property
from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. l6.

2. That the errnr committeZ by ths County %osrd of
Appenls of Britimore County was the error of Law and I fact
in denying the requested reclsssification of the sbovs capticned
property for the following ressons:

B, Said Order was « illegel,

#nd capeicious.

b. €aid Order wes contrary to the avidence snd to the
weight of the evidence.

©. The County Board of Appesls had besfore it sub-
stantisl evidence from which it was ccmpelled to grant the

request for reclassification.

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 8, 1971

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Diractor
Office of Planning and Zoni: 3
Room 300, Jefferson Building
Towson, Meryland 21204

E:  Property Ownez lda C. Kie
location: N/E/S Byron Rd., 200' $/E of
Porkfield Rd.
Present Zoning: D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to D.R. 16; Variance
frem 1802.2C - front and side

yar
2nd District Sector: Northwestern
No. Acres: 4,45
Item No. 35

The following cominents were <compiled after a field inveriigation
ond an in-office reviex which will provide the Planning Boar! and/or the
petitioner with pertinent information of possible development problems.

The subject petition is located at the end of Byron Rooei within the
Court Haven subdivision on the north and fubirs Rolling Road on the south.
It is currently a lorge wooded, undeveloped tract of land, with the exception
of one dwelling and garage on Rolling Road side; this is an old frame dwelling,
i+ Court Hoven subdivision is relatively new and the homes are in excellent
condition. There are existing dwellings on the south side of the future Roiling
Rnad, which is acw known as Marriotts Lane. These dwellings are weod fromy
and are in the 30 10 40 year age bracket.

The plat as submitted i -ates a continuation of Byron Road 1o tne
proposed future Rolling Ruad.  ilso indicares a 25 fonl setback betwesn
the ends cf the a-artmant groups. This would be in violation of Bill No. 100,
unless thera went n2 windows at the ends of these groups. Thera must be o
minimum setbock of 75 feet from the apartment houses to the tract beundtary
line, This nlso was the subject of an earlie. patition, #71-1628, whi.h was
denied 4/1/71. It was also the subject of @ County Council and Planning
Board fxsues on: the pre-map adoption process.

Vary troly yours, -
Llrier 7 igene

OLIVER L. MYERS, Chairman
JIDJr.cem

4. The County Borrd of Appeals of Beltimore County
aiscons:rued ond misinterpieted the eviderce butore it.

®. That the decision of the County Bosrd of Appesls
©Of Baltimore County was not supparted by any substantial evidence
in the record.

€. That the County Board .. Appealas of Baltimore
County erred in interpreting the iaw.

g+ That tha sa'd Ordar and decision was in direct

tion of the evid #nd the tusimony.
M. That the unconiridicted evidence ziouwsd thar the

subject property wes rot suitable ‘or D.R. 5.5 taning claseifi-

cation, that the proper clsssification for the subjsct property

is D.R. 16, rad thet the refusal to grant such reclassification
is confimcatcry.
i. That the County Boerd of Appeals of Brltimore
County failed to recognize the error of the Ceunty Couneil im
placing the subject property in D.R. 3.3 classificaties.
WHEREFORE, the ippellant prays thst this Honorsble

court, by its Order,

3. Reverse the action cf the County bdard of Appeals

,'; denying the recuested reclassification to D.r 15,

P. Issue an affirmative Order 3renting s:id rejuest

for reclassification to D,.R. 14,

©. And for such other aad further ro'ief as the nature

of this cause may require.

Johr F. Burgan

Philip 0. Tilghmen

~ttorneys fcr Rppellant

700 Marvlsnd Trust Bldg, 21202
127-0852

Praposed Zaning:

front
2nd Sector:
LR

District:
¥c. Acres:

The subject property constisu
Zening Advieory Corsdttes nnd troum
#71-182-7,

7@ property veviewe
J20h (1969-1970)

The commants furrished
valid and n effect, e arm o-
which are ap-licabls to tre o
additional commant

AdHtional Highway Comwentsy

Kighvay
of tris sit
rrepared al

n prevared

Additasna]

Chief, Murom

VER,
arE

Trolosure

P=SE Yoy host
25 3W 28 Pusitfon Shent
Wwée 7 'opo

MAY 121875



APFEAL OF IDA C. KIEFER, ®
PETITIONER, UNDER ITEM 35 * BEFORE THE ‘
OF THE OCTOBER-APRIL 1971-72 .

COUNTY BOARD |
CYCLE . |
2ND DISPRICT, 4.45 ACRES - OF APPEALS
N/W/S MARRIOTTS LANE, N/E/S *

File No. 72-209-Ra
EXTENSION OF BYRON ROAD .

L L T T SO
APPELLANT'S (PETITIONER'S) MEMORANDUM
QUESTIONS YNVOLVED
Was the classification of the subjact property as D.R.
5.5 on the original zoning map error? and chould the subject

property be reclassified to D.R.16?

ARGUMENT AND

Both o1 these questions are answered affirmatively by
the following facts which were established at che hearing, and
the law applicable thereto, viz:

L. The zoning map itself presented uncontradictable
evidenze of obvicus and ylaring error. It shows the subject
property as a timy thumb of 4.45 acres plunged in the center of
an immense pie f over fifty acves of D.R.16 and institutional
use prope‘ty. In Zoning Case No. 69-198R, wnerein 8.5 acres un
the norrheast side of the subject property was reclassificd from
Rb to R.A., the opinion »f the Board of Appeals stated that "to
wllow this refatively small parcel (8.5 acres) sandwiched between

tpstitutioral and apartment used lapa in an R-6 category is

@ @

5.5 zoning that the Planning Board now recommends it be re-
tained. This is merely acgiiescence by the Board in the
Council's opinion; nor shouid any weight be jiven to the Planning
Board's statement that the property was, ;ubj.mt of a petition
which was deried by the Zoning Commicsicner on april 1, 1971:
as the decision of the Zoning Commissioner in that case was
completely moot since the determination of the zoning on the
PIR v em? PATL
new map by the County Council/rendcred any decision by the
Zoning Commissioner completely meaningless. Graw vs. Board of
Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County, 210 Md. 19.

6. In essence the Protestants’ complaint is that they
simply do not want this property zoned D.R. lb. They contend
that the granting of apartment zoning to the subject property
would gressly incrense traffic through their neighporhood ond
adversely affect their health and welfare; which seems rather
strange inasmuch as they did not oppose the D.R. 16 zoning for
the approximately fourtcen hundred apartments surrounding the
snbject property, which apartment compiexes will use the same
roads as the subject property. Moreover the Court of Aapeals
has said numerous times that ;o one has the right to withhold
property rights from another at the pleasure of neighbors: that
zoning is not done by a plebiscite; and fhat property owners in
a resident!al dirtrict cannot create a "no man's land” at the
border of their property using other's property as a buffer.
Benner vs. Trikbitt, 190 Md. 6: Hoffman vs. Baltimore, 197 Md.
294; Brunning Brothers vs. BafTj 199 Md. 602; Whittle vs. Board

of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County, 211 Hd. 36.

improper, and that the commissioner's giving the other land
reclassification ard not this, is not facin: the realitiss of |
the situation." The same is true of the County Council's .ctior{
in reversing the Planning Board's recommendation o zope the

subject property on the new map D.R.16, and clasaifying it D.R.

5.5, and clearly indicates that the Council's action waa ar-

bitrary and capricious as well as error. The principles and ‘

logic enunciated by the Board of Appoals are just as valid after
the adoption of the new map as before, oven though the quoted |
case, being before the new map, may not constitute change.

2. Baltimore County's requirements for roads and
utilitios {or the development of the subject property are the
larger and more costly ones, designed for D.R. 16 and instit- |
utional land, such as that whish virtually surrounds the subject
property, and not for D.R. 5.5 land. FPor example, the width of
the paving on Byron Road is to be 36 foet aid on kolling Road, |

42 feel; whereas the paving width of roads in D.R. 5.5 sub- |
divisions is 24 to 26 feet; and the water main is 16 inches
instead of 10 inches. These larger roads and utility lines are |
needed for the large tract of D.R. 16 land surrounding the
subject propercy. This again proves error - for what else could
it be but errcr and an arbitrary and capricious act on the part
of the Council - to impose on a slive. of land, within a truct |
of D.R. 16 land, the same higher road and utility standards and |

costs required for D.R. 16 use, and then restrict the sliver to |

Morcover the zohing of this sliver &, D.R. 5.5 |
|

D.R. 5.5 uvse,

instead of D.R. 16 as the land surrounding it is zoned, con-

CONCLUSION |
For the reasons abuve stated it is clear that the
action of the County Council overruling the Planning Board's
original recommendation and zoning the subjoct property D.R. 5.5
is arbitrary and capricious and constitutes error and the decision
of this Board should be that the subject property is granted

D.R. 16 zoning classification.

Respectfully submitted,

J ;—
fiskeds [}

Philip G. Tilghman

Attorney for Appellant (Petitionar)

LBl rri

stitutes spot zoning. Spot zoning, being by its very nature

arbitrary and capricious, should not be upheld. Ccassel vs.

Baltimore 195 Md. 348. |

3. Zoning the subject property D.R. 5.5 deprived the |
|

Petiti of all b. use of the prop ¥, and thus is
©rror. Zoning which permanently restricts the use of the prop- |
erty so that it cannot be usod for any reasonable purpose,

amounts to a takirg N.W. Merchants Terminal vs, o' curke 191

Wd. 171; Hoffmon va. Baltizore 197 M. 294.  Although the
3 I |
ordinance or law may not bevalid per se, any of the provisions

| ©f such nrdinance whon applied to particular premises may be |

found to be arbitrary and unreascnable.fAeTm¥a. cohn 204 Ma.
523; Walker vs. C. C. of Talbot 5%203 Md. 72,

It was shown that because of the transition arca re
quirements of Bill 100, the subject property, as zoned D.R. 5.5,
could only be used for individusl houses on individual lots: !
and not for townhouses or apartments as normally parmitted ir
B-R. 5.5 zones. (For the same resson no difforent use of che
land could be made if it had been classified D.R. 10.5). The ‘
prohibitiva costs for individual lot development, as shown by |
the enuinesr, coupled with the real estate expert's opinion :hat‘
the land was not suitable for development into individual lots |
(comparable to the old R6) becausa of the shape of the land, and:
because the location un a major traffic read, olling Road, and ?
the apartments around them would restrict their salobility and |
prevent their gale for a price which would justify the excessive|
development costs. Thus the land cannot be reasonably used undall'

i

the D.R. 5.5 zoning.

5. Eric DiNenna
TO. Atta: O iver L. Myers
FROM: €. Richard Hoore
SUBJECT: Item 35 - Cycle Zoning 11
Praperty twoer: Ida C. Kiefer
Eyron Road SE of Parkfield Road
Reeliss, to DR 16: Varience irom 180228
front and side yards

The subject petition was reviewed as Item 71-162, at which time It
was pointed out that Rolling Road does not exist and Harriotts Lane and
Byroa Road are not sufficient to handle apartment depsity,

chard Moo
Assistent Traffic Engineer

4. The D.R. 16 land on three sides of the subjoct
Pproperty was zoned D.R. 16 on the new map without Rolling Road
being physically completed, and it 13 being paved as the apart-
mants are baing bullt on said land: 86 therc is no justification
for, or legic in, winying D.R. 16 zoning for the subjert prope.ty
on the ground that Rolling ksai is not paved in front of it:
especially sinee it is the developer's fesponsibility o pay for
the road and no developer would put in the rosd until the land
Was roned feasibly for development, Moreavar projects, such as

roeds. 1iat are "reavonably probable of fruition in the foroses-

able future* should be considered. Jobar vs. Rodgers Forge, 236
Md. 106, 202 A2d. 612; and Rohde vs. County Board of hppeals,
234 Md. 259, 199 A2d, 216. However this objection, while never
valid or logical in the first place, is now really moct as
rarriotts Lane (or the new Polling Read) is now paved frow O1d
Court Road westerly to the edge of the Petitioner's nhroperty on

the one side of the Petiticner's propert and Folling Road is

under ccustriction through the apartment lan

1 the other side
OFf the Potitioner's propesty and will be partially in front of
the Petitiouer's property.

5. The record shows that the Planning Board, afrer
several ysars of study in devising and recommending zenins for

the new comprehensive ma), dotermined that the subjec . roper

uld be zoned D.R. 16, This is better evidence of what *he
zoniny for the subject property shouid have been on the new mas
than the Planning Board's statemert, in the Board's cecomr-ndationy

in this case of Item No. 35, that since the Council adopted D,R.

S, Eric DiNerna, Zoning Commissioner DATZ: October 27, 1971
Attention: Mr, Myera

Fire Frewantice Bureau
Fice Depirtnen :

SUBJECT: Proparty Owcac.

Ida C. Kiefer

LOCATION:

1438

1.

() 2.
() 3.

() b

SO

lotay

nb

N/E/S Byron Road, 200' S/E of Parkfisld Foad
2oning Agenda: Cycle for October 171
Fire hydrants for the proposed site (are raquired and} snall
be in accordance with Baltimore Cownty Standards.

The hydrants shall be located at intervals of 500 feet aling
an approved road,

4 swcond means of acceas ! required for the sita.
The dead-end conditicn showr. at

wcoeda T

e 3ite snall be made to corply with all applicable recuires
@ments 27 tiw Natisnai Fire Protectien Association tandasd

lo. 101, » The Life Safety Code ", 1967 Edition, and t.e Fire

B tion Cods prier to or of sperations.

Tho owner shall comply With all applicable requirerents of the
tional Fire Protection Associatden Standard Mo, 101, " /he
Life Safety Code ", 1357 Edition, and the Fire Prevention Code
when construction plang are submitted for approval,

The Pire Devartment has no comer t on the proposed site.

g n
Fire ProwentiohBureau

Above sonmonts indtcatad with a check apply,
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BAL‘!‘RE COUNTY, MARYLI.
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

e s i L S RN L el
Hoyt V. Bonner
FROM....

et tem 35 - Zo

ing Advisory Committes Mecting, October 22, 1971.

35.

Property Owner: Ida €. Klefer

Location: N/E/S Byron Rd.. 200

S/E of Parkfield Road

Present Zoning: D.B. 5.5

Propased Zonlng!: Reclass. te D.R. 16;
Varlence from 1B02.2C - front
and side yards.
2

Districes:
Sertor: Northwestern
No. Acres: 4.45

Hecropolitan vater and sewer must be extended to the site
before bullding permlt can be approved.

Alr Pollution Co £8: The building or buildings on this
site may be subjoct to registration and compliance with che Maryland
State Healta Air Follution Control Regulations. Additienal inferma-
tion may be obtainel from the Division of Alr Pollution, Baltimore

County Department of Health,
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 ¥ebruary 28 - 1972

4 adventisement of

THIS I3 TO CERTIEY, that the ar
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sae inserted w THE CATONSVILLE TIMES, @ weekly deaspagee pub

sunty . Marland, onco ek for 098

<ot Bl
anoeerraees vk efun- the 28 dav ofFebruarg T2 that ix 10 v

i e et 3 the 1ssuef of Pebruary 2k, 1972

STROMHER BLICATIONS, Ine.

s

i
P

j

=s§§'
i
ggﬁ:

o

ceffid
i
<%

o
dayof Maweh _________________ 19.72, the it publication

appearing on the. 2L day of. . Felruery . ___

10.72.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annesed advertisement was
publishe¢ In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and putisshed in Towson, Ballimare County, Md., S66-in: sath
Hme  wiceesdive e before the. Jith

W g 9%?;\

Cost of Advertisement, §.

Fov (| R o
Sanftarian [I
Water and Sewer Se

ctlon
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL WEALTH

HYB/klr

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- Towson, Maryland

o
vistrice._ A.E5___ . Dto of Posting. £# 8- 24+ /473
vosted tor: SO Ere Rty

vetitoner:  ZoH O Atncin.
Location of MSv 5_..".{&!&'

U YRR TS Lper_0FF oF Ol Comprr ot
osted 4 51603 You sty linged rHin Fin. Fwgl
Posted by (L&Z Mq.; E Date of return MHRER

Ca

Petisionar: '

Iocasion: i<

Praposed Zonin

Ho. of Acras:

Petitaner: S04 A
Location of property:. 5 Jt.25 . ot

= Buunl G

V7

s RSy
L2Er 45 CUALImTLY 2uuCe

Hpuisa By 4 Cwanes

Date of m.,:J!l&._.:. .




[ PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Mop Original Duplicate Tracing
FUNCTION Tots | by | e | oy | dom | o =
Descriptions checked and
cutline plotted on map
Petition number added to
outline
Denicd
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, €4
[ Revised Plans:
Roviewed by:__ ] ('? Change in outline or description___Yes
—No
Provious case: Map #

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY!

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave_January 9, 1973 accounr ___J1-6€2

AMOUNT

£70.00

ur

wrare - capmEn nev veLLow - customen

\Philip O. 'rughmun. Esquire

Cost of Appeal on Case No. 12-209-RA

SW/S of Byron Road, 200' S of Parkfield Road -
2nd District

Ida C. Kiefor ~ Petiftioner’ 7

)0 Cmst

. Cost of Posti

| OFYICE OF FIMANCE - REVENUE DIVIEION
MISCELLANEGL! CASH RECEIPT

ATE_L 15,3573 ATCOUNT.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . W 5893

700 Horyland Sul
l-'l'i:‘-'u-. l_‘."l.ﬂ s

Patitionar's Attormy

iPhilip O. tn,qhnln Faquiz.

ng o Case No.
| 5W/S of Byron Rn-d. 200" S of Parllh- 4 Road -

2nd District,
Ida C. Kiefor'- P-tiuum:

100 Cree

L

PALTIHORE mm CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BALT COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE REVENUE DIVISION
\ L MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave__/29/74

st
WTE - cAany PN - AEREY

mupo. +ilchman, Esq.
Caxﬁ-ywl'ﬁ:nw. 21030

25 0fur 29

accounr _OL72
avounr__ $22.00

vELion . cusTomEn

documants. - $22,00
722090

Cortified
‘da Kisfer = Caia

ikl
2200w

Nov.2 , 1971

oare_ 7 0 I aceoun

""W-‘u'?"

“Deapsey,
700 Karyland mm luudl...

Iﬂea;i-n & vt msfnsz Kiafer

Baltimore, Md,
Fatitior for ?u

orFicE oo AEvENUR Y AmON
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

March 13, 1972

oatE 972 sccaun

amouny__ $146.00

‘gnraisuiey
R - ABNGY. veviow  customsn

and posting of property for 1da Kiefer
1460Cme

n-'ﬂnll.
Advertiiing
#72-209-RA 27 7 4pci 1%
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